506580748 03/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6627529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK JOHN THIELKE	03/24/2021
WENSU WANG	03/23/2021
MUBBASHIR NAZIR	03/22/2021
MIDHUN ELAMKULAM	03/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATAINFOCOM USA, INC.
Street Address:	6500 RIVER PLACE BLVD, BUILDING 7, SUITE 250
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15951124		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9847898615

Email: chad@primetechpatents.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD PETERSON Address Line 1: 4409 TETBURY PL

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1174-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD PETERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Chad Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=All_15951124_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=All_15951124_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=All_15951124_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 506580748 REEL: 055754 FRAME: 0074

source=All_15951124_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=All_15951124_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=All_15951124_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055754 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick John Thielke, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4109 W Northampton Place, Houston, Texas 77098; Wensu Wang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7510 Emerald Meadow Ct, Katy, Texas 77494; Mubbashir Nazir, a citizen of India, residing at DataInfoCom Software Solutions Pvt Ltd. 12/3/4, Jamir Lane, Bidisha Apartments, 1st Floor Ballygunge Kolkata 700019; and Midhun Elamkulam, a citizen of India, residing at Elamkulam Mana, Elamkulam, Kunnakavu (PO), Malappuram, Kerala, India 679340 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful inventions described in U.S. Patent Application No.15/951,124, entitled "SHORT-TERM WEATHER FORECASTING USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND HYBRID DATA", filed on April 11, 2018; and

WHEREAS, **DATAINFOCOM USA**, **INC.** (hereinafter referred to as "**ASSIGNEE**"), having a place of business at 6500 River Place Blvd, Building 7, Suite 250, Austin, TX 78730, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by the application or any patent application claiming priority to or benefit of the application, or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitution, extension, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent or legal equivalents, when granted, to said **ASSIGNEE** as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said inventions, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS; and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding relating thereto; and will promptly sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications,

Page 1 of 4

execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **ASSIGNEE**, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, in and to said application, and in and to said Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Primetech Patents of P.O. Box 90001, Raleigh, NC 27675 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

Executed on 24 March Witnessed on 24 March			Patrick John Thielke
whitessed on	, 202	υу _	Witness Signature
			Witness Signature
Executed on	, 202	by	Wensu Wang
Witnessed on	, 202	by _	Witness Signature
			Witness Signature
Executed on	, 202	_ by _	Mubbashir Nazir
Witnessed on	, 202	by _	Witness Signature
			Witness Signature

Executed on		, 202by	
			Patrick John Thielke
Witnessed on		, 202by	Witness Signature
			Witness Signature
Executed on	3/23	, 202_ 1 by	Wenn Wood,
Witnessed on	3/23	, 202 <u>1</u> _ by	Wensu Wang Witness Signature
			Witness Signature
Executed on		, 202 by	
			Mubbashir Nazîr
Witnessed on		, 202 by	Witness Signature
			Witness Signature

Executed on, 20	02 by	Patrick John Thielke
Witnessed on, 20	02 by	Witness Signature
		Witness Signature
Executed on, 20	02 by	Wensu Wang
Witnessed on, 20	02 by	Witness Signature
		Witness Signature
Executed on	02 <u>1</u> by	Mubbashir Nazir
Witnessed on	02 <u>1</u> by	Witness Signature
`	,	Witness Signature

Executed on	3/23	, 202 <u>1</u> by	Midhun Elamkulam
Witnessed on	3/23	, 202 <u>1</u> by	Witness Signature
			Witness Signature
DATAINFOCO	M USA, INC		
Ву:			Date:
Name:			
Title:			